MaineDOT Qualified Products List:

Crash Cushions / Impact Attenuators

Date Published:

6/26/2025

Product Acceptance Criteria can be found on MaineDOT's website under: Doing Business, Bid Opportunities, QPL Information, Submittals, and Recertifications.
Manufacturers of products on this list shall notify MaineDOT of any changes IMMEDIATELY.

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:
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ALL products added to our QPL require re-certification five years from the initial date of prequalification and every five years thereafter to remain on the QPL. Any product that
is more than 45 days past the recertification due date may be removed from the QPL without notification.

ME-1485
8/31/2028

ME-1493
8/31/2028

ME-1488
10/24/2029

ME-2841
12/9/2029

ME-1481
8/31/2028

ME-1468
8/31/2028

ME-1471
7/17/2029

ME-1477
7/15/2025

ME-1478
7/15/2025

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Universal TAU-II-R Crash Cushion
CC-75

TTMA-100 Attenuator
CC-90B

TTMA-200 Truck Attenuator
CC-152

Smart Pod Crash Cushion

CC-177

SCI100GM Smart Cushion
CC-128

SCI70GM Smart Cushion
CC-85A

Universal TAU-M Crash Cushion
CC-147

U-MAD Trailer Attenuator
CC-64 (100 K)

U-MAD Truck Attenuator
CC-64

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Barrier Systems, Inc.

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Gregory Industries, Inc.

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Gregory Industries, Inc.

Temporary MASH TL3

Hill & Smith
Permanent MASH TL3

Hill & Smith, Inc.
Perm / Temp MASH TL3

Hill & Smith, Inc.
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

Perm / Temp MASH TL3

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY



Product Acceptance Criteria can be found on MaineDOT's website under: Doing Business, Bid Opportunities, QPL Information, Submittals, and Recertifications.
Manufacturers of products on this list shall notify MaineDOT of any changes IMMEDIATELY.

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:
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ME-1479
7/15/2025

ME-1490
8/31/2028

ME-1724
1/10/2028

ME-1509
8/31/2028

ME-1472

5/1/2029

ME-1476
8/31/2028

ME-1487
8/31/2028

ME-1483
8/5/2026

ME-1494
4/10/2029

ME-1475
8/31/2028

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

U-MAD Trailer Attenuator
CC-64 (70 K)

X-TENuator Crash Cushion
CC-109

Absorb-M Crash Cushion
CC-153

X-Tension (X-MAS) Crash Cushion
CC-102

CrashGard Sand Barrels

CC-145

Compressor Attenuator

CC-95A-C

Scorpion Trailer Attenuator

CC-65 (Model C)

Delta Crash Cushion
CC-167

Scorpion Il Truck Attenuator

CC-132

Scorpion Truck Attenuator

CC-65 (Model C-90)

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3

Lindsay Transportation Solutions

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

PSS (Formerly Plastic Safety Systems,
Inc.)

Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

Perm / Temp MASH TL3

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

Temporary MASH TL3

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

ALL products added to our QPL require re-certification five years from the initial date of prequalification and every five years thereafter to remain on the QPL. Any product that

is more than 45 days past the recertification due date may be removed from the QPL without notification.



Product Acceptance Criteria can be found on MaineDOT's website under: Doing Business, Bid Opportunities, QPL Information, Submittals, and Recertifications.
Manufacturers of products on this list shall notify MaineDOT of any changes IMMEDIATELY.

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:
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ALL products added to our QPL require re-certification five years from the initial date of prequalification and every five years thereafter to remain on the QPL. Any product that
is more than 45 days past the recertification due date may be removed from the QPL without notification.

ME-1500
4/10/2029

ME-1501
4/10/2029

ME-1470
4/2/2025

ME-1474
8/31/2028

ME-1486
8/31/2028

ME-1473
8/31/2028

ME-1803
10/27/2028

ME-1802
10/27/2028

ME-1480
8/31/2028

ME-1469
8/31/2028

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Scorpion Il Trailer Attenuator

CC-132 (Model TA)

Big Sandy Sand-Filled
CC-139

S.L.E.D. Water-Filled
CC-131

FasTRACC Crash Cushion
CC-54H

TRACC Crash Cushion
CC-54

ShorTRACCCrash Cushion
CC-54

VortegM Attenuator
CC-172

ArmorBuffa Water-Filled
CC-171

WideTRACC Crash Cushion
CC-54D

QuadGuard Crash Cushion
CC-35

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

Temporary MASH TL3

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3

TrafFix Devices, Inc.

Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
Temporary MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY



Product Acceptance Criteria can be found on MaineDOT's website under: Doing Business, Bid Opportunities, QPL Information, Submittals, and Recertifications.
Manufacturers of products on this list shall notify MaineDOT of any changes IMMEDIATELY.

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

Page 4 of 5

ALL products added to our QPL require re-certification five years from the initial date of prequalification and every five years thereafter to remain on the QPL. Any product that
is more than 45 days past the recertification due date may be removed from the QPL without notification.

ME-1482
8/31/2028

ME-1804
10/27/2028

ME-1496
8/31/2028

ME-1505

11/3/2025

ME-1504
5/19/2026

ME-1503

5/27/2026

ME-1502

5/27/2026

ME-1484
8/31/2028

ME-1497

4/1/2030

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

CAT-350 Crash Cushion
CC-33

ALPHA DXM Attenuator
CC-173

N-E-A-T System Crash Cushion
CC-25

QuadGuard Elite M10 Wide Crash

Cushion

CC-112 (QM10069EY)

Energite Ill 12 Barrel Array
CC-164

QuadGuard M10 24in Crash
Cushion

CC-112 (QM7024)
QuadGuard M Wide Crash

Cushion

CC-112 (QM10069)

QuadGuard HS Crash Cushion
CCc42

QuadGuard Elite M10 Crash
Cushion

CC-112 (QM10024EY)

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
Temporary MASH TL2

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC

Permanent MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC

Perm / Temp MASH TL2

Valtir, LLC

Perm / Temp MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC

Permanent MASH TL3



Product Acceptance Criteria can be found on MaineDOT's website under: Doing Business, Bid Opportunities, QPL Information, Submittals, and Recertifications.

Manufacturers of products on this list shall notify MaineDOT of any changes IMMEDIATELY.

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:

MaineDOT ID:

Recertification Due:
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ALL products added to our QPL require re-certification five years from the initial date of prequalification and every five years thereafter to remain on the QPL. Any product that
is more than 45 days past the recertification due date may be removed from the QPL without notification.

ME-1491
2/18/2027

ME-1508
8/31/2028

ME-1489
11/16/2028

ME-1511
8/31/2028

ME-1507
7/13/2025

ME-1512
7/13/2025

ME-1499
8/31/2028

ME-1934
2/24/2030

ME-1510
11/14/2027

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA |D:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

Product Name:

FHWA ID:

REACT M Crash Cushion
CC-169

QuadGuard Elite 8 Bay
CC-57

QuadGuard M10 Crash Cushion
CC-112 (QM10024)

REACT 350 Il Crash Cushion
CC-73

SMT MASH Trailer Attenuator
CC-160

SS180 M Truck Attenuator
CC-159

REACT 350 Crash Cushion
CC-26

NOVUS™ 100

In Progress

Verdegro Blade TMA Attenuator
CC-136

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Manufacturer:

Type and Compliance:

Valtir, LLC
Permanent MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
Permanent MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
Temporary MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
Temporary MASH TL3

Valtir, LLC
NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Valtir, LLC
Permanent MASH TL3

Verdegro B.V.
Temporary MASH TL3



