MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1485</b>	Product Name:	Universal TAU-II-R Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Barrier Systems, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-75	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1493</b>	Product Name:	TTMA-100 Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Gregory Industries, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-90B	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1488</b>	Product Name:	TTMA-200 Truck Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Gregory Industries, Inc.
Recertification Due:	10/24/2029	FHWA ID:	CC-152	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-2841</b>	Product Name:	Smart Pod Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Hill & Smith
Recertification Due:	12/9/2029	FHWA ID:	CC-177	Type and Compliance:	Permanent MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1481</b>	Product Name:	SCI100GM Smart Cushion	Manufacturer:	Hill & Smith, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-128	Type and Compliance:	Perm / Temp MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1468</b>	Product Name:	SCI70GM Smart Cushion	Manufacturer:	Hill & Smith, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-85A	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1471</b>	Product Name:	Universal TAU-M Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	7/17/2029	FHWA ID:	CC-147	Type and Compliance:	Perm / Temp MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1477</b>	Product Name:	U-MAD Trailer Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	7/15/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-64 (100 K)	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1478</b>	Product Name:	U-MAD Truck Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	7/15/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-64	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Page 1 of 5

MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1479</b>	Product Name:	U-MAD Trailer Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	7/15/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-64 (70 K)	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1490</b>	Product Name:	X-TENuator Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-109	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1724</b>	Product Name:	Absorb-M Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	1/10/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-153	Type and Compliance:	Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1509</b>	Product Name:	X-Tension (X-MAS) Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Lindsay Transportation Solutions
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-102	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID: Recertification Due:	<b>ME-1472</b> 5/1/2029	Product Name: FHWA ID:	CrashGard Sand Barrels CC-145	Manufacturer: Type and Compliance:	PSS (Formerly Plastic Safety Systems, Inc.) Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1476</b>	Product Name:	Compressor Attenuator	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-95A-C	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1487</b>	Product Name:	Scorpion Trailer Attenuator	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-65 (Model C)	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1483</b>	Product Name:	Delta Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/5/2026	FHWA ID:	CC-167	Type and Compliance:	Perm / Temp MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1494</b>	Product Name:	Scorpion II Truck Attenuator	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	4/10/2029	FHWA ID:	CC-132	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1475</b>	Product Name:	Scorpion Truck Attenuator	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-65 (Model C-90)	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Page 2 of 5

MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1500</b>	Product Name:	Scorpion II Trailer Attenuator	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	4/10/2029	FHWA ID:	CC-132 (Model TA)	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1501</b>	Product Name:	Big Sandy Sand-Filled	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	4/10/2029	FHWA ID:	CC-139	Type and Compliance:	Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1470</b>	Product Name:	S.L.E.D. Water-Filled	Manufacturer:	TrafFix Devices, Inc.
Recertification Due:	4/2/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-131	Type and Compliance:	Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1474</b>	Product Name:	FasTRACC Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-54H	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1486</b>	Product Name:	TRACC Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-54	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1473</b>	Product Name:	ShorTRACCCrash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-54	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1803</b>	Product Name:	VorteqM Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	10/27/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-172	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1802</b>	Product Name:	ArmorBuffa Water-Filled	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	10/27/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-171	Type and Compliance:	Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1480</b>	Product Name:	WideTRACC Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-54D	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1469</b>	Product Name:	QuadGuard Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-35	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY

Page 3 of 5

MaineDOT ID: Recertification Due:	<b>ME-1482</b> 8/31/2028	Product Name: FHWA ID:	CAT-350 Crash Cushion CC-33	Manufacturer: Type and Compliance:	Valtir, LLC NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1804	Product Name:	ALPHA DXM Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	10/27/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-173	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL2
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1496	Product Name:	N-E-A-T System Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-25	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1505	Product Name:	QuadGuard Elite M10 Wide Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	11/3/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-112 (QM10069EY)	Type and Compliance:	Permanent MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1504	Product Name:	Energite III 12 Barrel Array	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	5/19/2026	FHWA ID:	CC-164	Type and Compliance:	Temp/NON-Winter MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1503	Product Name:	QuadGuard M10 24in Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	5/27/2026	FHWA ID:	CC-112 (QM7024)	Type and Compliance:	Perm / Temp MASH TL2
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1502	Product Name:	QuadGuard M Wide Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	5/27/2026	FHWA ID:	CC-112 (QM10069)	Type and Compliance:	Perm / Temp MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1484	Product Name:	QuadGuard HS Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC42	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	ME-1497	Product Name:	QuadGuard Elite M10 Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	4/1/2030	FHWA ID:	CC-112 (QM10024EY)	Type and Compliance:	Permanent MASH TL3

Page 4 of 5

MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1491</b>	Product Name:	REACT M Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	2/18/2027	FHWA ID:	CC-169	Type and Compliance:	Permanent MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1508</b>	Product Name:	QuadGuard Elite 8 Bay	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-57	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1489</b>	Product Name:	QuadGuard M10 Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	11/16/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-112 (QM10024)	Type and Compliance:	Permanent MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1511</b>	Product Name:	REACT 350 II Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-73	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1507</b>	Product Name:	SMT MASH Trailer Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	7/13/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-160	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1512</b>	Product Name:	SS180 M Truck Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	7/13/2025	FHWA ID:	CC-159	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1499</b>	Product Name:	REACT 350 Crash Cushion	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	8/31/2028	FHWA ID:	CC-26	Type and Compliance:	NCHRP 350 Repairs ONLY
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1934</b>	Product Name:	NOVUS™ 100	Manufacturer:	Valtir, LLC
Recertification Due:	2/24/2030	FHWA ID:	In Progress	Type and Compliance:	Permanent MASH TL3
MaineDOT ID:	<b>ME-1510</b>	Product Name:	Verdegro Blade TMA Attenuator	Manufacturer:	Verdegro B.V.
Recertification Due:	11/14/2027	FHWA ID:	CC-136	Type and Compliance:	Temporary MASH TL3

## Page 5 of 5